
 

 

CIRCULAR 
 

SUBJECT ISSUE DATE NUMBER 

SMPC & SMAR Course Dates 
Season 2024-2025 Wednesday, 17 July 2024 03/24-25 

 

To Club Presidents, Secretaries, Captains, Chief Training Officers 

From Director Education 

CC BOM, LSOC, EC, SSC, Y&JDC, MSC 
 

Surf Life Saving Sydney is pleased to publish the scheduled dates for Branch Facilitated Courses 
Season 2024-25. We have scheduled at this stage 7 x SMPC and 2 x SMAR courses.  Any changes 
to this will be advised.  Process for Clubs to register members for the Courses will be via Circular to 
Clubs  prior to each course with relevant closing dates.   

 

SILVER MEDALLION PATROL CAPTAIN COURSES (SMPC) 
SMPC course #1- August 2024  
Day Date   Venue 
Tuesday 13/08/2024 Session 1 - Theory Branch Office 

Thursday 15/08/2024 Session 2 - Theory Branch Office 

Saturday 24/08/2024 Session 3 - Practical Maroubra Beach 

SMPC course #2 - September 2024   
Day Date   Venue 
Tuesday 10/09/2024 Session 1 - Theory Branch Office 

Thursday 12/09/2024 Session 2 - Theory Branch Office 

Saturday 21/09/2024 Session 3 - Practical Club - TBA 

SMPC course #3 - October 2024   
Day Date   Venue 
Tuesday 8/10/2024 Session 1 - Theory Branch Office 
Thursday 10/10/2024 Session 2 - Theory Branch Office 
Saturday 12/10/2024 Session 3 - Practical Club - TBA 

SMPC course #4 - November 2024   
Day Date   Venue 
Tuesday 12/11/2024 Session 1 - Theory Branch Office 

Thursday 14/11/2024 Session 2 - Theory Branch Office 

Saturday 16/11/2024 Session 3 - Practical Club - TBA 
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SMPC course #5 - January 2025   
Day Date   Venue 
Tuesday 14/01/2025 Session 1 - Theory Branch Office 
Thursday 16/01/2025 Session 2 - Theory Branch Office 
Saturday 18/01/2025 Session 3 - Practical Club - TBA 

SMPC course #6 - April 2025   
Day Date   Venue 
Tuesday 22/04/2025 Session 1 - Theory Branch Office 

Thursday 24/04/2025 Session 2 - Theory Branch Office 

Saturday 26/04/2025 Session 3 - Practical Club - TBA 

SMPC course #7 - May 2025   
Day Date   Venue 
Tuesday 13/05/2025 Session 1 - Theory Branch Office 

Thursday 15/05/2025 Session 2 - Theory Branch Office 

Saturday 17/05/2025 Session 3 - Practical Club - TBA 
 
 
 
 

SILVER MEDALLION AQUATIC RESCUE COURSES  (SMAR) 
SMAR course #1 - December 2024  
Day Date   Venue 
Tuesday 10/12/2024 Session 1 - Theory Branch Office 

Thursday 12/12/2024 Session 2 - Theory Branch Office 

Saturday 14/12/2024 Session 3 - Practical Club - TBA 

SMAR course #2 - March 2025   
Day Date   Venue 
Monday 17/03/2025 Session 1 - Theory Branch Office 

Wednesday 19/03/2025 Session 2 - Theory Branch Office 

Saturday 22/03/2025 Session 3 - Practical Club - TBA 
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